ETAS ID: TM388074

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medical Analysis Systems, Inc.		06/14/2006	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fisher Scientific Company L.L.C	
Street Address:	300 Industry Drive	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15275	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2132920	LABLINK
Registration Number:	1423363	LAB-LINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7604766048

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 760-476-7161

Email: molly.quong@thermofisher.com

Correspondent Name: Molly Quong

Address Line 1: 5781 Van Allen Way

Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92008

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Molly Quong
SIGNATURE:	/mollyquong/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Medical Analysis Systems_executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005815 FRAME: 0573

900368051

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS RIGHTS

Whereas, Medical Analysis Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 46360 Fremont Blvd, Fremont, CA 94538 ("Assignor"), has used the marks LABLINK and LAB-LINK in commerce and owns U.S. trademark registrations . 2,132,920 and 1,423,363, and

Whereas, Fisher Scientific Company L.L.C., 300 Industry Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15275, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the said trademark registrations therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and said registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns.

Medical Analysis Systems, Inc.

Date: 14-JUNG - 2016

RECORDED: 06/15/2016

Xame: James E. Bruni

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005815 FRAME: 0574